
This message has originated from an External Source. Please use proper judgment and caution when
opening attachments, clicking links, or responding to this email.

From: Richard Whitworth
To: Loren Lucas
Subject: Re: Bid #WG18-43A - Provision of Rental of Solar Powered Portable Message Signs
Date: Friday, October 16, 2020 2:01:42 PM

We would like to extend the below mentioned contract for an additional 12 month period.

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Loren Lucas <Loren.Lucas@baldwincountyal.gov>
Sent: Friday, October 16, 2020 2:00:12 PM
To: Richard Whitworth <rwhitworth@candhconst.com>
Subject: Bid #WG18-43A - Provision of Rental of Solar Powered Portable Message Signs
 
Richard,
 
The previous twelve (12) month extension of Competitive Bid #WG18-43A – Provision of Rental of
Solar Powered Portable Message Signs for the Baldwin County Commission will expire on January 15,
2021. The bid specifications included an option to renew the bid for two (2) additional twelve (12)
month periods, if the vendor agrees, at the same prices and terms as the original bid award. I have
attached a copy of the Award Listing for your review.
 
Please let me know if C & H Construction Services, LLC agrees to a second twelve (12) month
extension at the same prices and terms of the original bid award dated  January 15, 2019.
 
Best regards,
 

Loren B. Lucas
Assistant Purchasing Director
Baldwin County Commission
(251) 580-2567

 

mailto:rwhitworth@candhconst.com
mailto:Loren.Lucas@baldwincountyal.gov
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Faka.ms%2Fo0ukef&data=04%7C01%7C%7Cd8a0fdf4956b421bc84008d87205e7fa%7Ca1dbbb3c47f8420e932cbb4942e61768%7C0%7C0%7C637384717009868684%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=4k74WHpQvaCGLDtPZhCkOuR%2BnmeBIiN9FGsuCGObJNc%3D&reserved=0

